

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 139 OF 2006

BHARATI LATA SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANT KUMAR SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice addressed to the respondent was returned with the endorsement that
the sole respondent has left the place long back.

The petitioner is directed to take steps in correct address within four weeks
from today.

Issue notice.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 27.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj