

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 139 OF 2006

BHARATI LATA SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANT KUMAR SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 08.12.2008)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Finally, eight weeks time is granted for taking steps for serving  
the respondent.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER